TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

[THE CRONOS GROUP S.A. |IFORMERLY C.G. HOLDING S.A. |[07/27/2007  ||COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: ICRONOS EQUIPMENT (BERMUDA) LIMITED |
|Street Address: ||Clarendon House |
|Internal Address: ||2 Church Street |
lcity: || Hamilton HM11 |
|State/Country: | BERMUDA |
[Entity Type: lCOMPANY: BERMUDA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 1839593 CRONOS
Registration Number: 2207785 CRONOS
Registration Number: 2388943 CRONOS
Registration Number: 2076634
Registration Number: 2141731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 2128135900

Email: vdoskow@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.
Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRON 0710969
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DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.
Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan Upton Douglass

Signature:

/vivian doskow/

Date:

11/20/2007

Total Attachments: 11

source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page.tif
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page2.tif
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page3.tif
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page4.tif
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#pageb.tif

source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page7 .tif
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page8.tif
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page9.tif
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page10.tif

)
)
)
)
)
source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page6.tif
)
)
)
)
)

source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (FO137129)#page11.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0976




| TRADE MARKAGREEMENT

Two Thousand and Seven

: THIS AGREEMENT is made on th1s T‘«day of () (_/ g
BETWEEN

1 THE CRONOS GROUP S.A. (formerly CG. HOLDING S.A.), a company -
o mcorporated in Luxembourg whose - registered oﬂice address is. 5 Rue

Guillame Kroll, 1-1882 Luxembourg (“Cronos Group”™), of the one ‘part and. -

2 CRONOS EQUIPMENT - (BERM-UDA)‘ - LIMITED, a company
_mcorporated in Bermuda whose reg1stered office address is Clarendon House,
2 Church Street Harmlton HMll Bennuda (“Cronos Equ1pment”) of theg'
'other part -

RECITALS

A Cronos Group is- the Propnetor of the Trade Mark reglstratlons for the trade -
" marks CRONOS CRONOS & HORSE DEVICE and HORSE DEVICE o
- (the “Trade‘M,arks”) the par_tlculars of which are set.out in 'Schedule 1 hereto. '

B Cronos Group 1s the Propnetor -of the Domain 'Name Reglstrauons- '
mcoxporatmg the word “CRONOS” (the “Domam Names”) partlculars of.

whrch are set out m Schedule 2 hereto

ol ..T_h:e parties hereto.wish »-to'ar-r'a‘nge for the Trade Marke and Domain Names to

' be U'ansfen'.'ed into' t.he.OWnership of Crono‘s"Equi'pment' which transfer
includes. all rights, beneﬁts -and’ obhgatrons arising from all trade mark -
‘delimitation. and. coemstence agreements (mcludmg all- sumlar agreements) .

w1th third pames (bnef detalls of whlch are set out in schedule 3 hereto)
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AGREEMENT

1 In consideration of the Suln of 'US$10 000 '(Ten' thousand United States
A ollars) and. the assumptzon by Cronos Equzpment of all responszbzlzty for the
c payment of all fees costs and expenses zncurred in the transfer asszgnment A
g recordal of said - transfer ‘and asszgnment and malntenance of all ¥ights in
respect of the Trade Marks and Domain Names, Cronos Group hereby assigns V
and -transfers to Cronos Equlpment all right; tltle and interest (with full fitle
guarantee) m the trade marks and. domaln names TO HOLD the same unto _

iCronos Eqmpment absolutely

- 2 - Cronos Group further agrees all that it shall'do, execute or-procure that there
be done or executed all documents deeds, matters, acts and thmgs as Cronos
Equlpment may at any | trme requ1re to.complete the assrgnment and transfer of

the Trade Marks and Domam Name to Cronos Equlpment

3 “For the avordance of ~doubt, 1t 1s hereby agreed that thlS t:ransfer and':
a831gnment of the Trade Marks and the Domain Names is to be made together -
with the whole of the goodwill of the busmess attached to and represented by

" ‘the Trade Marks and Domam Names concemed

4 Itis hereby agreed that Cronos Contamers Llrmted (“Cronos Contamers”) w111
- be respons1ble for makmg all appropnate arrangements and 1ssuance of all -

. instructions pursuant to the completxon of the transfer and a551gmnent of the

B Trade Marks and Domain Names and the recordal of the transfer and
assignment thereof (mcludmg the recordal of any changes of address or other '

particulars).

5 :Agreements'wi'th third parties .

' It is hereby agreed that from the date of executlon of thts Agreement Cronos
Group hereby assigns to Cronos Equipment all nghts beneﬁts and obligations
arising from all agreements with third part1es (brief ¢ details of whrch are set out '

in Schedule 3) regardmg the de11m1tat10n or other forms of co—exrstence of '
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trade mark rrghts and Cronos Equrpment w111 assume and accept all of the

sard nghts beneﬁts and obhgatrons

“ For the avoidance of- doubt ‘the agreements referred to in paragraph 5 above
: mclude agreements regarding the dehmrtatron or other forms of coex1stence of
trade mark: nghts currently in progress but yet to be concluded.

Pending Contentious Matters’ '

‘ It is hereby agreed that, from the date of execution of thlS Agreement Cronos _

. A Eqmpment hereby agrees to assume respon51b1hty for all pending contentious

matters (for example opposmon proceedmgs filed agarnst third - party trade
marks) relating to the trade marks and will take such steps that are necessary »
to ensure that as propnetor of the trade marks after the date of executron it -

"'takes the place of Cronos Group in all such’ matters

. Cronos Group covenants that Cronos Equipment shall have 'and enjoy quiet
possessron ‘of the trade marks umnterrupted or dlsturbed by Cronos Group or

any party clarmmg under or in trust for Cronos Group

Any notrce requlred to be grven by elther party in relatron to tlus Agreement
shall be in writing and sent by electromc mall facsrmrle transmrssron and first
class ordlnary post to the last lcnov_vn address_ of the recrprent and_ shall be

deemed to have been properly given and received 8 days after posting.

Applicable Law & Jurisdiction

This Agreement shall be subject to the excluswe _]llI'lSdlCthIl of the Courts of
- England and Wales and dlsputes relating to this Agreement -shall be

adjudicated in accordance with Enghsh Law.

. TRADEMARK
" 'REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0979



. DenmsJ Tietz

B IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Partles have respectlvely executed this AGREEMENT L

the day- and year ﬁrst above wntten

R A Y T I I Ty

Chief Executiv

SIGNED For and on behalf of THE CRONOS GR(.)I‘.JP‘ S.A.

‘Elinor'A. Wexler
" Assistant Secretary

SIGNED For and on behalf of CRONOS EQUIPMENT
(BERMUDA) LIMITED o

Peter J. Yo"un
Director

In the presence of

For and on behalf of THE CRONOS GROUP S.A.

R R L R R R R L L L R R R R N I T
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. Country

Australia

Australia

Australia

Benelux |

Benelux

Benelux

Canada- o

Canada .

Canada
EU
EU

EU

EU

France :

France .

- France

Germany

Germany

Germany

Hungary

SCHEDULE 1
TradeMark = B

‘CRONOS

CRONOS &
Horse Device

Horse Device
~ CRONOS .

~"CRONOS &

Horse Device

des__e Device -
CRONOS

‘CRONOS & -

Horse Device

Horse Device

fote

'CRONOS

CRONOS &
Horse Device

. Horse Device

‘CRONOS &
" Horse Device

Hotse Device . -
CRONOS ©

CRONOS &
, Ho_rse’ Device

Horse Device

CRONOS

- Number

A568622

A569074

A569073

504875

505543

505542
449726

445327 -

445497
348359
1398528

1399765

- 1400621
- 1709616 .
1738771
1738772
2039621
2099092
2102935

- 135229

- Class(es)

39

39-

39
6,36, 39

6, 36, 39

6, 36, 39

39

39

39
6
' 6,36,39

6, 36,39

. 6,36,39"

39

39

39

36,39

36,39

36,39

39 E
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Country

Hungary

Hungary
Ireland

Ireland

Ireland
- Japan

Japan'

Japan
Liberia

Liberia

E Liberia
Singapore

~ Singapore -

Singapoi‘e ,
South Africa

South Africa

South Africa
Switzerland
Switzerland

Switzerland

. SCHEDULE 1 (contd)

-Trade Mark‘ ’

CRONOS &

Horse Device
Horse .DeviCe-
CRONOS

CRONOS &

Horse Device

Horse Device

‘CRONOS -
 cRoNds&‘
~ Horse Device
- Horse DéviCe
" CRONOS

CRONOS & - -
" Horse Device

Horse Device

CRONOS

CRONOS & -
Horse Deyipe- '

Horse Device

CRONOS

- CRONOS &
- Horse Device

Horse Device

CRONOS

CRONOS

CRONOS & =
- Horse Device

- Number‘

134946

134932
200732 -

200734

0 .200733
3192677

3226882
3192678
' 21892/570

 21893/597

21892/571

- T91/10707Z
" T91/10963C
T91/10962E

95/07305

95007307

95/07306

395270

416070

395345

Class(es)

39

39

39

39
39
39

39

-39

39

39
39
39
39

39

-39
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SwitZerland ,

Switzerland

Switzerland

Country
Taiwan

Taiwan

Taiw_ain ’
United Kingdom
~ United Kingdom

-United Kingdom

‘United Kingdom :
United Kingdom

_United Kingdom =

United Kingdom- |

United States

United States
- United Statés_ '

United States

- United States

' CRONOS &

Horse Device

Horse Device

Horse Device: -

416092

395346

416093

.SCHEDULE 1 (contd)

Trade Mark

CRONOS‘

' ‘CRONOS &
- Horse Device

‘Horse Device

CPC

~ CRONOS -
CRONOS

‘CRONOS &

Horse Device

CRONOS & .
Horse Device

- Horse Device

Horse Device

CRONOS

.CRONOS & -
Horse Device
CRONOS & -
Horse Device

Horse Device

Horse Device -

. 'Nuni'ber
61340
60736
60757
2059358
1466705
'.}1466764_  |

1477375
1477376
1477316
1477317
1839593
© 2388943
2207785
2076634

2141731
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39

6

39

Class(és)
-39
39
6
39
36

36
-39

6
39

" 36, 39
36

39

39

36
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Schedule 3

 1-cardetc AG

2 - ELECTRABEL, naar"nlos.eivennootschap

3 — Centre Europe_eh De Gestion et-de Reco'ui{rement -

- 4—-Cognos AG
5- Crono Express SA-

6 — Kronus SIA ( Sfill under négotiation)

28 August 2002

08 April 2005
05 'August‘2-(_)05
16 October 2006

21 February 2005

. TRADEMARK
'REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0984



Schedule 4

Pendlng Contentlous Matters

1 — Opposition against Benelux Trade Mark CRONOS Appllcatlon No. 1072846 in
the name of Lux1a1t Assoc1at10n Argicole. (The Cronos Group SA) :

2- OppOSlthIl agamst Brazﬂlan Trade Mark CRONUS Apphcatlon No 8265 89901
in the name of Cronus Fomento Mercantil Ltda. (The Cronos Group SA)

3 — Opposition to CTM Trade Mark CRONOS Appllcatlon No. 4469748 in the name
of Luxlait Association Arglcole (The Cronos Group SA)

4 - Opposmon to CTM Trade Mark CHRONOPAY IR887824 1n the name of
Chronopay B.V: (The Cronos Group SA) o

5- Invahdlty Proceedmgs to CTM Trade Mark CHRONO DIRECT DISTRIBUTION
Application No. 2941904 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA)

6 — Invalidity Proceedings to CTM Trade Mark EURO ‘CHRONO Appllcatlon No.
1951607 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA).. ‘

7~ Opposuron to CTM Trade Mark CHRONOSWAP Apphcatlon No. 3596855 in the
name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA) '

8 — Invalidity Proceedings to CTM Trade Mark CHRONO PREMIUM Apphcatron
No. 2211712 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA) :

9— Invahdlty Proceedings to CTM Trade Mark CHRONO CLAS SIC Apphcatlon No.
2259273 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA).

: 10 Oppos1t10n to Latv1an Trade Mark KRONUS Apphcat1on No M/04 11 15 in the
name of Kronus SIA (The Cronos Group SA). -
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK_ OFFICE

Registrant: - ! CRONQS'EQUI'PMENT;(BERMUDA) LTD.
Registration No.: | - | See Attached Schéduie | |
Mark: Ce See Attached Schedule

OurRef: o o €CG-9609727

Commissioner for Trademarks
P.O. Box 1451 . ,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

. APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The owner of _fhe ébove -reéistratidn héreiay app'bints the léw‘fj'lrm of Frosé Zelnick L_ehfmaﬁ &
Zissu, P.C.. of;:866 Unitéd Naﬁdhs Isléia; NeW York, New' Yofk 10017 (Tel-: >212-8. 13-5900), its attorneys
and representati\)es upon whom'ﬁotices _oi’ précess 1n :p'rocéecl_iings_ é.ffecti:ngvthe above-identified mé_rk may
_be_ served. | . . v
| . . "‘cRo_Nos‘ EQUIPMENT (BERMUDA) LTD.
-By: ,\ ,[Siw‘,re] |

B Peter J. Younger

Title: = Director -

Date: 1% August 2007

(FO084183.1 }
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 SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO.

CRONOS | 1839503

_CRONOS.andDési.‘gn‘_ IR _ ._ ’ 2,207,785

CRONOSandDesign - | = 2388043

: .Misce_llaneou‘s_-Désigﬁ_ SRR N EE o '2‘,07:6,‘634

Miscellaneous Design o R 2,141,731

' {F0084183.1 } -
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