Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CRONOS GROUP S.A.	FORMERLY C.G. HOLDING S.A.	07/27/2007	COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRONOS EQUIPMENT (BERMUDA) LIMITED	
Street Address:	Clarendon House	
Internal Address:	2 Church Street	
City:	Hamilton HM11	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1839593	CRONOS
Registration Number:	2207785	CRONOS
Registration Number:	2388943	CRONOS
Registration Number:	2076634	
Registration Number:	2141731	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2128135900 Phone: Email: vdoskow@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRON 0710969

TRADEMARK

900092430 REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0975

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass
Signature:	/vivian doskow/
Date:	11/20/2007

Total Attachments: 11

source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page1.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page2.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page3.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page4.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page5.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page6.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page7.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page8.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page9.tif source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page10.tif

source=0710969 Deed of Assignment (F0137129)#page11.tif

TRADE MARK AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made on this 27 day of Two Thousand and Seven

BETWEEN

- 1 THE CRONOS GROUP S.A. (formerly C.G. HOLDING S.A.), a company incorporated in Luxembourg whose registered office address is 5 Rue Guillame Kroll, L-1882 Luxembourg ("Cronos Group"), of the one part and
- 2 CRONOS EQUIPMENT (BERMUDA) LIMITED, a company incorporated in Bermuda whose registered office address is Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda ("Cronos Equipment") of the other part.

RECITALS

- A Cronos Group is the Proprietor of the Trade Mark registrations for the trade marks CRONOS, CRONOS & HORSE DEVICE, and HORSE DEVICE (the "Trade Marks") the particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 hereto.
- B Cronos Group is the Proprietor of the Domain Name Registrations incorporating the word "CRONOS" (the "Domain Names") particulars of which are set out in Schedule 2 hereto.
- C The parties hereto wish to arrange for the Trade Marks and Domain Names to be transferred into the ownership of Cronos Equipment which transfer includes all rights, benefits and obligations arising from all trade mark delimitation and coexistence agreements (including all similar agreements) with third parties (brief details of which are set out in schedule 3 hereto).

ĺ

AGREEMENT

- In consideration of the sum of US\$10,000 (Ten thousand United States Dollars) and the assumption by Cronos Equipment of all responsibility for the payment of all fees, costs and expenses incurred in the transfer, assignment, recordal of said transfer and assignment, and maintenance of all rights in respect of the Trade Marks and Domain Names, Cronos Group hereby assigns and transfers to Cronos Equipment all right, title and interest (with full title guarantee) in the trade marks and domain names TO HOLD the same unto Cronos Equipment absolutely.
- 2 Cronos Group further agrees all that it shall do, execute or procure that there be done or executed all documents, deeds, matters, acts and things as Cronos Equipment may at any time require to complete the assignment and transfer of the Trade Marks and Domain Name to Cronos Equipment.
- For the avoidance of doubt, it is hereby agreed that this transfer and assignment of the Trade Marks and the Domain Names is to be made together with the whole of the goodwill of the business attached to and represented by the Trade Marks and Domain Names concerned.
- It is hereby agreed that Cronos Containers Limited ("Cronos Containers") will be responsible for making all appropriate arrangements and issuance of all instructions pursuant to the completion of the transfer and assignment of the Trade Marks and Domain Names and the recordal of the transfer and assignment thereof (including the recordal of any changes of address or other particulars).

Agreements with third parties

It is hereby agreed that, from the date of execution of this Agreement Cronos Group hereby assigns to Cronos Equipment all rights, benefits and obligations arising from all agreements with third parties (brief details of which are set out in Schedule 3) regarding the delimitation or other forms of co-existence of

2

trade mark rights, and Cronos Equipment will assume and accept all of the said rights, benefits and obligations.

For the avoidance of doubt, the agreements referred to in paragraph 5 above include agreements regarding the delimitation or other forms of coexistence of trade mark rights currently in progress but yet to be concluded.

7 Pending Contentious Matters

It is hereby agreed that, from the date of execution of this Agreement Cronos Equipment hereby agrees to assume responsibility for all pending contentious matters (for example opposition proceedings filed against third party trade marks) relating to the trade marks, and will take such steps that are necessary to ensure that, as proprietor of the trade marks after the date of execution it takes the place of Cronos Group in all such matters.

- 8 Cronos Group covenants that Cronos Equipment shall have and enjoy quiet possession of the trade marks uninterrupted or disturbed by Cronos Group or any party claiming under or in trust for Cronos Group.
- Any notice required to be given by either party in relation to this Agreement shall be in writing and sent by electronic mail, facsimile transmission and first class ordinary post to the last known address of the recipient and shall be deemed to have been properly given and received 8 days after posting.

10 Applicable Law & Jurisdiction

This Agreement shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales and disputes relating to this Agreement shall be adjudicated in accordance with English Law.

3

the day and year first above written SIGNED For and on behalf of THE CRONOS GROUP S.A. Dennis J. Tietz Chief Executive Officer SIGNED For and on behalf of THE CRONOS GROUP S.A. Elinor A. Wexler **Assistant Secretary** SIGNED For and on behalf of CRONOS EQUIPMENT (BERMUDA) LIMITED Peter J. Younger Director In the presence of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have respectively executed this AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Class(es)
Australia	CRONOS	A568622	39
Australia	CRONOS & Horse Device	A569074	39
Australia	Horse Device	A569073	39
Benelux	CRONOS	504875	6, 36, 39
Benelux	CRONOS & Horse Device	505543	6, 36, 39
Benelux	Horse Device	505542	6, 36, 39
Canada	CRONOS	449726	39
Canada	CRONOS & Horse Device	445327	39
Canada	Horse Device	445497	39
EU	CPC	348359	6
EU	CRONOS	1398528	6, 36, 39
EU	CRONOS & Horse Device	1399765	6, 36, 39
EU	Horse Device	1400621	6, 36, 39
France	CRONOS	1709616	39
France	CRONOS & Horse Device	1738771	39
France	Horse Device	1738772	39
Germany	CRONOS	2039621	36, 39
Germany	CRONOS & Horse Device	2099092	36, 39
Germany	Horse Device	2102935	36, 39
Hungary	CRONOS	135229	39

TRADEMAI

REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0981

SCHEDULE 1 (contd)

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Class(es)
Hungary	CRONOS & Horse Device	134946	39
Hungary	Horse Device	134932	39
Ireland	CRONOS	200732	39
Ireland	CRONOS & Horse Device	200734	39
Ireland	Horse Device	200733	39
Japan	CRONOS	3192677	39
Japan	CRONOS & Horse Device	3226882	39
Japan	Horse Device	3192678	39
Liberia	CRONOS	21892/570	6
Liberia	CRONOS & Horse Device	21892/597	6
Liberia	Horse Device	21892/571	6
Singapore	CRONOS	T91/10707Z	39
Singapore	CRONOS & Horse Device	T91/10963C	39
Singapore	Horse Device	T91/10962E	39
South Africa	CRONOS	95/07305	39
South Africa	CRONOS & Horse Device	95/07307	39
South Africa	Horse Device	95/07306	39
Switzerland	CRONOS	395270	6
Switzerland	CRONOS	416070	39
Switzerland	CRONOS & Horse Device	395345	6

2

	and the second s		
Switzerland	CRONOS & Horse Device	416092	39
Switzerland	Horse Device	395346	6
Switzerland	Horse Device SCHEDULE	416093 1 (contd)	39
Country	Trade Mark	Number	Class(es)
Taiwan	CRONOS	61340	39
Taiwan	CRONOS & Horse Device	60736	39
Taiwan	Horse Device	60757	39
United Kingdom	CPC	2059358	6
United Kingdom	CRONOS	1466705	39
United Kingdom	CRONOS	1466704	36
United Kingdom	CRONOS & Horse Device	1477375	36
United Kingdom	CRONOS & Horse Device	1477376	39
United Kingdom	Horse Device	1477316	36
United Kingdom	Horse Device	1477317	39
United States	CRONOS	1839593	36, 39
United States	CRONOS & Horse Device	2388943	36
United States	CRONOS & Horse Device	2207785	39
United States	Horse Device	2076634	39
United States	Horse Device	2141731	36

Schedule 3

1 – card.etc AG		28 August 2002
2 – ELECTRABEL, naamlo	se vennootschap	08 April 2005
3 – Centre Europeen De Ge	stion et de Recouvrement	05 August 2005
4 – Cognos AG		16 October 2006
5 – Crono Express SA		21 February 200
6 – Kronus SIA (Still under	negotiation)	

REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0984

Schedule 4

Pending Contentious Matters

- 1 Opposition against Benelux Trade Mark CRONOS Application No. 1072846 in the name of Luxlait Association Argicole. (The Cronos Group SA)
- 2 Opposition against Brazilian Trade Mark CRONUS Application No. 826589901 in the name of Cronus Fomento Mercantil Ltda. (The Cronos Group SA)
- 3 Opposition to CTM Trade Mark CRONOS Application No. 4469748 in the name of Luxlait Association Argicole. (The Cronos Group SA)
- 4 Opposition to CTM Trade Mark CHRONOPAY IR887824 in the name of Chronopay B.V. (The Cronos Group SA)
- 5 Invalidity Proceedings to CTM Trade Mark CHRONO DIRECT DISTRIBUTION Application No. 2941904 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA).
- **6** Invalidity Proceedings to CTM Trade Mark EURO CHRONO Application No. 1951607 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA).
- 7 Opposition to CTM Trade Mark CHRONOSWAP Application No. 3596855 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA).
- 8 Invalidity Proceedings to CTM Trade Mark CHRONO PREMIUM Application No. 2211712 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA).
- 9 Invalidity Proceedings to CTM Trade Mark CHRONO CLASSIC Application No. 2259273 in the name of Chronopost SA (The Cronos Group SA).
- 10 Opposition to Latvian Trade Mark KRONUS Application No. M/04-1115 in the name of Kronus SIA (The Cronos Group SA).

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

CRONOS EQUIPMENT (BERMUDA) LTD.

Registration No.:

See Attached Schedule

Mark:

See Attached Schedule

Our Ref:

CCG - 9609727

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The owner of the above registration hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

CRONOS EQUIPMENT (BERMUDA) LTD.

[Signature]

Name: Peter J. Younger

Title: Director

Date: 1st August 2007

(F0084183.1)

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CRONOS	1,839,593
CRONOS and Design	2,207,785
CRONOS and Design	2,388,943
Miscellaneous Design	2,076,634
Miscellaneous Design	2,141,731

{F0084183.1 }

RECORDED: 11/20/2007